502994188 09/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3040787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF CORPORATION ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLINIQUE LA PRAIRIE FRANCHISING S. A.	10/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLINIQUE LA PRAIRIE FRANCHISING S. A.
Street Address:	ROSENHOF 4
City:	PFAFFIKON
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7968103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6506174000 Phone:

Email: Pharrison@ropesgray.com Correspondent Name: **ROPES & GRAY LLP** Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE

Address Line 2: **6TH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003747-0091-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA HARRISON
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=003747-0091-101_Assignment_Address_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033830 FRAME: 0814

502994188

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATION ADDRESS

I/We, the undersigned, hereby certify that Clinique La Prairie Franchising S.A. of Rosenhof 4, 8808 Pfäffikon Switzerland is a corporation governed under the laws of Switzerland I/We do hereby certify that the address of above corporation was changed on the _25th day of <u>October</u>, <u>2011</u> as follows: From (old one): Route Principale 25 1796 Courgevaux Switzerland To (new one): Rosenhof 4, 8808 Pfäffikon Switzerland And further certify that A.Meng/G. Mattli who has signed is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation. Dated this _ day of (Mgnature) Adrian Meng Gregor Mattli (Type full name & title of signatory) Members of the Board of Directors **Authentication No 16'953** Stéphane PERRIN, NOTARY IN MONTREUX (Vaud - Switzerland), ---without expressing his opinion regarding the content of the present document, certifies, on the basis of a comparison with a specimen signature filed at the Office, the authenticity of the signature appended by Mr Gregor MATTLI, domiciled at Montreux, personally known to the notary, and Mr Adrian MENG, domiciled at Oberrohrdorf, who has proved his identity by presenting his identity card No C1725576,---both members of the Board of Directors of "Clinique La Prairie Franchising SA" in Freienbach (Schwyz), which they bind by their joint signature, in accordance with an inscription appearing in the Companies' Régister of Schwyz.----Montreux, twenty-fourth October two thousand and thirteen. -----

RECORDED: 09/26/2014 REEL: 033830 FRAME: 08